

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26249/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 26/05/2009 in CMWP No.746(S/B) of 2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SHARDA PRASAD MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Petitioner submits that he has already filed process fee and spare copies though not within time. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, I am inclined to condone the delay in filing the procee fee and spare copies.

Office is directed to issue notice to the unserved respondents.

....2/-

: 2 :

Dasti is permitted for taking out notice to the Standing Counsel for State of Uttar Pradesh.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master