

&  
ITEM NO.131

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26249/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in CMWP  
No.746/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,  
BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

SHARDA PRASAD MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Tabinda Suman, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the  
petitioner to file the affidavit of proof of service along with  
the application for condonation of delay.

|(Geeta Ahuja)  
| Sr. P.A.

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| Court Master