

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26249/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in CMWP No.746/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

SHARDA PRASAD MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tabinda Suman, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of granting sufficient time to the petitioner to
serve unserved Respondent Nos.2 and 3, the petitioner has not taken
any effective step. Therefore, the petition is rejected quo
Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Assistant Registrar