

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26249/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in CMWP No.746/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

SHARDA PRASAD MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit may be Respondent No.1 filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master